U P G R A D E A N D S A V E
• Achieve equal or more light while using less energy than older systems
• Upgrade an existing outdoor area or roadway lighting with RIO systems:
Retrofit Integrated Optics system
• “One Call” warranty doubles the warranty period on lamps and ballasts
that are purchased and installed as part of the Uni-Form® pulse start
system
• Lamp-ballast upgrade system kits save up to 465 watts per luminaire and

/                       /           /                /                  /             /              /               /
Lamp Operating Bulb UV Start Color Beam
Type Wattage Finish Position Type Protection Type Code Angle
MH -Enclosed rated Metal halide 20 Watts-875 Watts Nothing = Clear BD - Base Down (±15°) Shape and diameter Nothing = no extra EM - Energy Saving (CCT) in degrees Kelvin FL25 - Flood,
MHC -Ceramic MH enclosed rated C - Coated BU - Base Up (±15°) in 1/8 inches UV protection LU - HPS retrofit lamp 3K -3000K to 3200K 25° Angle
MHL - Enclosed rated, long life (40,000hrs.) lamp H75 - Horizontal (±75°) BT## - Blown Tubular UVS - UV Shield® PS - Pulse start 4K - 3700K to 4000K SP10 - Spot,
MP - Open Rated, shrouded arc tube HBU - Hor. to Base Up (±60°, ED## - Elliptical Dimple 5K - 5000K 10° Angle
Uni-Form pulse start lamp ±90°, or ±105°) MED - Medium base 6K - 6500K WF40 -Wide flood,
MPC -Open rated Ceramic MH HOR - Horizontal (±45° or T## - Tubular 10K -10,000K 40° Angle
MPL -Open rated, long life (40,000hrs.) lamp ±15°) with POM base 728 - 70 CRI, 2800K
MPL -Open rated, long life (40,000hrs.) lamp U - Universal 732 - 70 CRI, 3200K,
MS -Enclosed rated, high output V - Vertical (±15°) 734 - 70 CRI, 3400K
lamps for dedicated operating positions 737 - 70 CRI, 3700K
740 - 68 CRI, 4000K
830 - 85 CRI, 3000K
850 - 80 CRI, 5000K
930 - 90 CRI, 3000K
942 - 90 CRI, 4200K
950 - 90+ CRI, 5000K
BA L L A S T DE S C R I P T I O N CO D E S
Venture’s ballast product  description gives you complete information about the ballast.
Code Type Voltage ANSI Code Circuit Type Design Version Suffix
V -Venture 90 - Core and Coil D - 120/208/240/277 55 - 575W PS MH ; ANSI M178 1 - CWA Manufacturer’s B - with welded bracket
H - 120/277 57 - 50W PS MH; ANSI M110 2 - Reactor tracking version C - with capacitor
Y - 480 58 - 70W PS MH; ANSI M98 3 - HX (Lag HPF) K - pre-wired with capacitor,
AM -120/208/240/277/480 59 - 100W PS MH; ANSI M90 4 - HX (Lag NPF) ignitor if required,
71 - 150W PS MH; ANSI M102 5 - CWI & adapter mounting kit
72 - 175W PS MH; ANSI M152 T - with 120V tap
73 - 200W PS MH; ANSI M136
74 - 320W PS MH; ANSI M154
75 - 350W PS MH; ANSI M131
76 - 400W PS MH; ANSI M155
84 - 250W PS MH; ANSI M153
85 - 450W PS MH; ANSI M144
86 - 875W PS MH; ANSI M166
88 - 125W PS MH; ANSI M150
96 - 775W PS MH; ANSI M181
Venture Ballast Part Number Example: V90D1435K
V = Venture Lighting® ballast; 90 = Core and coil;
D = Quad-tap  voltages of 120/208/240/277;
14 = 150W HPS (55V) with ANSI S55;
3 = HX (Lag HPF) circuit type; 5 = Fifth version
of this ballast; K = Pre-wired kit with capacitor,
ignitor if required, & adapter mounting bracket
Venture Lamp Description Example:
MP 350W/C/V/ED28/UVS/PS/737
MP = Metal halide, protected, shrouded arc tube for open rated fixtures;
350W = 350 Watts; C = The finish is coated; V = Vertical operating
position (±15°); ED28 = Bulb shape is elliptical dimple, 28 eighth’s
of inches (3.5”); UVS = UV Shield®; PS = Pulse Start;
737 = 70 CRI with Color temperature of 3700K